SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26080-26081/2011

N.N.KHALID HAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.A.RASHEED & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted to file the application for substitution.

List after one week.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

USHA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

| |COURT MASTER